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Musculoskeletal: Normal range of motion, no swollen joints.
Neurological: Alert and oriented. Strength and sensation are grossly intact. There are no other focal findings noted.

Pain Score

Name

Mayo Pain Scale

Treatment Recommendations for Pain:
No action needed.

PHQ-2/9 Score

Name

PHQ-9

08/10/24

<5

08/10/24

0,1

Lab results

Labs reviewed from outside and investigation recorded and summarized in this note.

Impression

ev
ro
r

Presents for evaluation of a right breast mass present several years at least. Does not feel that it is growing. Mammogram and US
reported as normal recently at Rayus.

Discussed that while the US and mammogram reports provided provide some reassurance, I beljeve that any mass of concern

needs either immediate palpation guided biopsy or at the very least close clinical follow up with a breast surgeon for their expertise.
Therefore, per national guidelines, I recommended referral to a breast surgeon and provided her the phone number to our breast

center at Good Sam. She explained she would rather call rather than be called due to problems with her phone. Re-iterated
importance of breast surgeon expertise and consideration for biopsy to examine for cancer. She expressed understanding and

advised she would call Monday for appointment,

thank you kindly. D

Total time spent face-to-face with patient including my assessment, time spent reviewing prior visits, communication from and with

consultants, reviewing laboratory/pathology/imaging results as well as documenting the visit was equal to 45 minutes.

Oncology / Hematology Problems
New Oncology Problems/Diagnoses: 'Other abnormal and inconclusive findings on diagnostic imaging of breast(793.89/R92.8)'.

Fax to:

Cathleen Bernstein, APRN~(561)328-6918;

Advanced Care Planning - Type of discusion

Patient verbally verified Advance Care Plan is up to date and accurate.



 

 
L N 

Sep 6, 2024 

My health insurance was cancelled earlier this year, by someone, despite the payments having been 

linked to my bank account for the past ~5 years. I paid cash to get US and mammo at Rayas a few months 

ago, for enlarging breast mass. The receptionist told me they had been hacked themselves. The results 

came back showing no masses, despite there being an obvious palpable mass. I get a second opinion at 

FL cancer center with Dr. Friedman in Aug -24, who told me I “absolutely need a biopsy”. He was not 

surprised one bit when I reported I had been cyber attacked, and when I questioned the Rayas results, 

and stated he sees this hacking “all the time” in his field. It is also concerning to see news reports as 

above. Due to me having difficulties with both making these appointments, as calls go to wrong 

numbers, and them getting cancelled, I feel it may be the best to seek healthcare out of the country. To 

make things even worse, I got a bill today for $44,000.00 from Delray Medical Center for being falsely 

and illegally admitted under BA-52 for “psychosis”, because I raised valid concerns regarding ongoing and 

severe cyberattacks for nearly 2 years now.  

 



 

 

 

 

 

  

Exhibit 32  



 

OneContent: Generated By tenethealth.net\Brown, Rokira

Certification of Person's Incompetence to Consent to Treatment and
Notification of Health Care Surrogate/Proxy

I have personally examined

Heidi

Lahtemar

Printed Name of Person

a person at FAIROAKS AT DELRAY MEDICAL CENTER

Name of Faclity

I have determined that the above-named person is incompetent to consent to treatment because his or her judgment is so

affected by a mental illness that he/she lacks the capacity to make a well-reasoned, willful, and knowing decision concerning his
or her medical or mental health treatment.

A Petition for Adjudication of Incompetence to Consent to Treatment and Appointment of a Guardian Advocate will be filed
with the court within the time period required by law. Until the guardian advocate is appointed by the court, a health care

surrogate or proxy will will not be asked to make treatment decisions for the above-named person.

If a health care surrogate or proxy is to be used, complete the following:

The person has executed an advance directive naming a surrogate to make health care decisions on his or her behalf
upon the person's incapacity. (Specify:

The person has not executed an advance directive or designated a surrogate or the surrogate named above is now

unable or unwilling to serve, but the following individual, in the following order of priority, (Specify:

Angela NILDA ☐ will be asked to serve as a health care proxу:

(508)520-6747
Judicially appointed guardian authorized to consent to medical treatment;

Person's spouse;

Adult child of the person;

Parent of the person;

Aduit relative of the person who has exhibited special care and concern for the person; or

Close friend ofthe person who has exhibited special care and concern for the person, who has presented an
affidavit to the facility that he or she is willing to assume the proxy role and has maintained such regular

contact with the person so as to be familiar with the person's activities, health, and religious or moral beliefs.

Licensed clinical.social worker selected by the provider's bioethics committee or through an arrangement
with the bioethics committee of another provider and.not employed by the provider. Documentation ofefforts
to locate proxies from prior classes must be recorded in the person's record.

ahon s
Signature of Physician

Garin None ne
Typed or Printed Name of Physician

ME9723
License Number

68/13/27
Date of Exam

am

Time of Exam

Patient: LAHTEENMAA, HEIDI MRN: 000778122 Page 8 of 23

CONTINUED OVER



 
 
L N 

Nov 21, 2024 

Thanks to PB Police Baker act, followed by the unjust and inhumane hold by Delray Medical Center, all without insurance, I was 

prevented from following Dr. Friedman's recommendations to get a breast biopsy. I ended up getting Baker Acted asking for help for 

ongoing hacking for 2 years, after the hackers stopped me from getting in touch with the breast surgeon. Instead of getting guidance I 

was put into a mental ward.  

 



 

 

 
 

 

 

L N 

Nov 28, 2024 

Again 2 different names .. and occurred around the same time as the Chase mess  

 

L N 

Nov 28, 2024 

All of the checks have wrong names. Why is this??? Teladoc also required the initial payments to be deposited via physical checks vs 

direct bank transfer, but did not explain why  
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L N 

Nov 28, 2024 

“…For some reason in 2020 Chase gave me a personal account, but closed it almost immediately after I got home from 

the bank, with no reasons provided. Now this makes 0 sense, as they had no issue keeping my business account open. 

No reasons were given and I even got a few phone calls later from some shady Chase group supposedly telling me “we 

cannot never tell you why it was closed and you’ll never find out”. I found this extremely odd, as my credit was extremely 

good,” 



 

 

 
 

L N 

Nov 21, 2024 

I never closed this so not sure who "force closed" the account or what that even means? I was never even able to 

activate the credit card as the calls did not go through or if they did, they said they could not do it on their end, and I had 

to wait and try again. So it never got activated. Not sure how those charges go there but i believe it is somehow linked to 

my cancelled health insurance.  



 

 

L N 

Nov 21, 2024 

~ 4 years ago Chase gave me a business account as well as personal, however the personal account was cancelled pretty 

much the same day. I got a phonecall from Chase stating they must cancel it but they "cannot tell me why "and that "you 

will never find out why it was cancelled". Then I was being prevented from opening personal accounts at multiple banks, 

BIA being one of them, with no reasons given. My credit was excellent and always has been. I tried again in spring of 

2023 and they gave me the card, that I was never able to get activated  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

L N 
Nov 21, 2024 
Chase has been hacked as well, and for some reason the Chase store agents refuse to remove some of the numbers on 
my account (such as 786-622-9216) when I am at the branch.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

L N 

Nov 21, 2024 

I was signed up with Headway, but i never saw one patient for them. However, somehow I started seeing patients on 

Teladoc who had Headway insurance and not the ones I was supposedly covered with on Teladoc. I also saw 

Medicare/Medicaid pts and I did not even have certifications to see them. Now, Teladoc does not tell us what patient has 

what insurance, and we only know if the patient for some reason tells us this or if we ask, which we do not usually as 

physicians do not do any of the billing.  



 
 
L N 

Nov 21, 2024 

Account Takeover Scam I became a victim of  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

• L N 

Nov 21, 2024 

Wells Fargo, one of the worst bank that exist, made me go to the ATM 3 times to "verify my identity" and could only be done at the 

ATM, and NOT the branch which makes 0 sense. Again, my accounts with them were hacked too, and I have had nothing but problems 

with them. When I went to Finland between 11/23/ - 01/24 I had no access to the account for most of the trip as all my calls would go 

to Philippines to "account takeover team" which is a fraud per ATT website. This includes any WF number, including the ones on back of 

the card and the ones that are international. It would all go Philippines, and this was not resolved until I came back to the states and 

went to the branch physically.  

 

 

• LN 

L N 

Nov 21, 2024 

When I called any WF number, the message or the staff who answers would say "You will be rerouted to the Account takeover team" 

and it'd go to Philippines (china likely) who would start asking for your entire SSN, secret questions ect ect ect .  

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

L N 

Nov 21, 2024 

Numerous flights with Finnair were cancelled, as despite them confirming the flight was not there at the end. This is still 

an unresolved issue.  
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L N 

Nov 21, 2024 

Lost tons of money due to these gimmicks.  

 

L N 

Nov 21, 2024 

It says it confirms , but it does not register on their end I guess  

 

 



 

  

ourtnp.

Your purchose

(

A

A

and the new change needs to be done

with customer service. However, let me

double check and follow up with you via

email, is there anything else that ican

heip you with?

Abdelrahman 443 PM

so as of right now Ihave no ticket at all ?

Your ticket stillsays that the flight was on

12SEP.

Abdetrahman 445 PM

I dont have time to wait for an email

ne Pieas

can ypu issue me another licket

ichangedd the fight

Dallas-+

Dennrtuan Tias 17Ses

Close Chat

Save Transcript

S01 PM

9/15/2024

ur trip.

(

Pleas

A

AY020

Total duration 9 h 55 min

Operated by Finnair

Unfortunately, I can't. If you would like a

faster follow up, you can contact back

yourself within 10-12 hours using this

case number: 14489036

Abdelrahman

Your purchase

446 PM

contact the US number?

this is the second tickef that Finnair has

cancelled on me, and I was never able to

rebook

Dallas-H

Close Chat

Save Transcript

447 PM

5:01 PM

9/15/2024

X

-trip.

THEL)

Your purchase

Departure 17.09.2024

Dallas Ft Worth Intemational-Helsinki

Vantaa

Total duration 9 h 55 min

16:50

DFW 10:45

HEL

Dallas Ft Worth International

(Terminal D) Helsinki Vantaa

Pleas

allas-

AY020

Tofal duration 9h 55 min

Operated by Firinair

Close Chat

Save Transcript

5:01 PM

9/15/2024

ur trip.

441 PM

ok but do ypu see the booking

4 41 PM

(
A

e Pleas

According to the booking, the payment

made on 10SEP to change the flight to

17SEP went through but unfortunately,

wasn't properly issued. I will check with

the relevant team and follow up via

email within 24 hours. Most likely, the

collected payment wilibe refunded,

and the new change needs to be done

with customer service. However, let me

double check and follow up with you via

email is there anything else that Ican

help you with?

Abdelrahman 443 PM

Dallas-

so as of right now Ihave no ticket af all?

Your hekat still sovs that the flinht woson

Close Chat

Save Transcript

5:01 PM
9/15/2024

D

p

online it says its open mon-fri

(

Pleas

You can use the above number or +358

300 871160. Online it says: Finland

customer service Buying or changing

flight tickets or travel extras, timetables,

prices, and product enquiries: Phone:

+358 300 871 160 (€1.70/answered call+

local network charge) Please note that

a local network fee is also charged by

minute during the waiting time and

during the call. In Finnish and Swedish:

Mon-Fri 7a.m.-6p.m., Sat-Sun 8am.-4

p.m. (Finnish time) In English: 24h

4:41 PM

allas-

ok but do ypu see the booking

441 PM

According to the booking, the payment

Close Chat

Save Transcript

5:01 PM

9/15/2024

trip.

Pleas

Dallas-t

A

We don't make outbound calls. If you

need a faster service you can contact

by phone. Telephone number to our

customer service in Finland is +358 9818

0800.We're open 24/7. You can find

telephone numbers and opening hours

in other countries here

https://www.finnair.com/en/customer

care-and-contact-information

Abdelrahman

no its not

440 PM

online it says its open mon-fri

You can use the above number or +358

300 871160. Online it says: Finland

customer service Buying or changing

flight tickets or travel extras, timetables

prices and product enauines: Phone:

Close Chat

Save Transcript

501 PM
9/15/2024

X

trip

Yes.
A

Abdelrahman

u there

do you see the trip

can you call me piease as the chatapp is

lagging behind

ePleas

We don't make outbound calls. If you

need a faster service you can contact

by phone. Telephone number to our

customer service in Finiand is +358 9818

0800. We're open 24/7. You can find

felephone numbers and opening hours

in other countnieshere

https//www.finnaircom/en
/customer

chre-and-eootochint
omation

Close Chat

Save Transcript

Dallas-

4.39 PM

501 PM
9/15/2024

X

trip

Pleas

Dallas-4

Abdelrahman

Yes.
A

-X

do you see my trip for this June ?

that was cancelled by Finnair for some

reason

I suppose your app got hacked or

something

Close Chat

Save Transcript

7

4:37 PM

hello

u there

5:01 PM
9/15/2024

trp.

A

Chat started with Abdelrahman

Hi Heidil Illbe right with you! I'll just read

the conversation you had with the bot

first.

Abdelrahman

Please let me know what are the new

changes/itinerary that you're interested

in?

k

4.34 PM

you there

4:36 PM

Pleas
A

Abdelrahman

do you see my trip for this June?

Dallas-

Close Chat

Save Transcript

5:01 PM

9/15/2024



 

 

 

 

ur trip.

Pleas

A

SEAURALINAnceLINARIESSINee

failure of issuing the ticket. The solution

will be offered for sure. Is there anything

else thot Ican help you with?

Abdelrahman 4:51 PM

Your purchase

can I talk to someone right now?

I do not see you sent anything to my email

xog

453 PM

i want to be cc'd on every email thank you

It's an intemal email system that we can't

include customers in. The email follow

up will be sent within 24 hours Is there

anything else that Ican help you with?

Abdelrahman 4.54 PM

4:53 PM

allas-

Close Chat

Save Transcript

5:01 PM
9/15/2024

trip.

Finnair

Direct 9h 55 min

View details

Continue to cancel flights

Please contact Finnair customer service through the chat service for

allas-Helsinki

5:01 PM
9/15/2024

Economy

Chat

F
e
e
d
b
a
c
k

trip.

Your purchase

Abdelrahman

contact the US number?

this is the second ticket that Finnair has

cancelled on me, and I was never able to

rebook

4:47 PM

per Finnair site I have the ticket

448 PM

(

Pleas

A

The US phone number won't be

available. You can use the global phone

number or contact by chat or wait for a

follow up emailwithin 24 hours. As

explained, the ticketwasn't cancelled. It

was a technical issue that led to the

failure of issuing the ficket. The solution

willbe offered for sure. Is there anything

else that ican help you with?

Close Chat

Save Transcript

llas-

5:01 PM

9/15/2024

rip.

A can neip you witn

Your purchase

Abdelrahman 4:56 PM

so the fastest thing to do is to call finland

local time at 9 am correct?

Preferably 10AM to make sure that a

resolution/answer has been provided.
A

Abdeirahman 4:58 PM

457 PM

oh ok i willcall them then if there is nothing

that can be done right now

eas

Greatl Have a wonderful rest of your

day! If you have any other questions, do

not hesitate to contact us again
A

Abdelrahman

Chat Ended by Agent

コート

Close Chat

Save Transcript

5:00 PM

501 PM

9/15/2024

X



 

 
 

L N 

Sep 4, 2024 

I got tons of messages like this, from Teladoc, despite my license being active and not expired. I let them know about 

these issues numerous times, but I was just being ignored 

 

 

Exhibit 35 



 
 

 
 

 

Junk Email

Items in Junk Email will be deleted after 10 days

Today

credentialing@teladoc.com

Message from Teladoc - St... 1:37 AM

Dear Heidi M. Lahteenmaa, DO, Your...

Message from Teladoc - State License Expiring for Lahteenmaa, Heidi M., DO

credentialing@teladoc.com
C

To: lenateladoc@outlook.com

Dear Heidi M. Lahteenmaa, DO

Your State License is scheduled for expiration within 15 days.

License Number:

State License: WI

Expiration Date: 10/31/2023

Mon 10/16/2023 1:37 AM

Please note that you must maintain one active full license ina U.S. state, territory, or the District of Columbia for

participation within the Teladoc Health Medical Group, P.A. network, otherwise the expiration will result in an

Administrative Termination. This termination would not be reported to any outside agencies (i.e. state boards,

NPDB, etc.)

This message is for informational use only; no response is required. Credentialing will reviewyour credentials

with the licensing board.

Respectfully, Teladoc Credentialing

https://bmp.hlb.state.mn.us/#/licenseRenewalWizard;licenseeEntityld=104435;licenseld=76104;licenseTypeld=PY;processTypeld=... A $

12 MDH Questionnaire

The MDH Workforce Survey listed in the following frame is hosted by MDH server. If you see any issue from this frame which prevents you from completion the the license renewal, please contact

Minnesota Department of Health at (651) 201-3838 or toll free at (800) 366-5424. Email: health.workforce@state.mn.us. Our office hours are 8am to 4:30pm M-F. If you are sending an email, you may also

cc to medical.board@state.mn.us, which is the email address of the Board.

403 Forbidden



 
 

L N 

Nov 21, 2024 

I was prevented from renewing my med licenses, by gimmics such as this. It says the period had ended when it had not  

 

L N 

Sep 4, 2024 

When I tried to renew my licenses for ND, MN, WI and NV I kept getting various errors and notifications that the license 

renewal period had ended, even though it had not, or other similar issues. I lost all 4 licenses due to errors like this; the 

applications and/or the emails/phone calls to the boards did not go through or I was getting ignored.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 
 

L N 

Nov 28, 2024 

So after I moved a few blocks up the street in Jan 2022, I changed my address with the IRS. However, someone kept 

changing it back to my previous address at 3580 South Ocean Blvd. 4B. So I had to keep changing it back numerous 

times, as you can see by these change of address forms. These are the ones I could quickly find, and there are probably 

more. I hope it sticks now. I even called them a few times.  
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010662

IRS

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Cincinnati, OH 45999-0038

For your reference
Notice name CP148A
Notice date September 9, 2024
Employer ID XX-XXX/903
number

010662.609792.237456.19549 1 AV 0.545 372

NANE LOS INC

% HEIDI LAHTEENMAA

3540 S OCEAN BLVD APT 805

PALM BEACH FL 33480-5779

For more information

Visit irs.gov/cp148a to learn more about
this notice and what to do and avoid waiting
on the phone.

We changed your mailing address

We updated your mailing address in our records because the address entered on a tax return or Form 8822-B was different

from the one in our records. We will now mail notices and letters to the address above. In addition, we sent an address

confirmation notice to your previous mailing address.

What does this mean

Our update may be for minor changes in word and abbreviations (e.g., ST instead of Street). We recommend you verify your

full address, abbreviations, and zip code using the United State Postal Service (USPS) address look up tool. This will ensure

your address meets the mailing standards and avoid minor changes from happening in the future.

Review your most recent filed returns or Form 8822-B to verify that an address update was required.

If your address should not have been changed, you can call us at 800-829-0115, visit irs.gov/addresschange for more

information or write to us at the address in upper left corner.

Caution for employers regarding third party payroll providers:

If we find any issues with an account, we send a letter or notice to your address of record. We strongly caution any

employer against changing the address of record to that of a payroll service provider or other third party as it may

significantly limit our ability to inform the employer of tax matters involving the business.

The employer is ultimately responsible for depositing and paying all federal employment tax liabilities.

For more information visit irs.gov/outsourcingpayrollduties.

• Keep this notice for your records.

Please be sure you (or your tax preparer) always enter your correct mailing address on tax returns in exactly the same way

every time you file unless you change your mailing address after you filed your last return.



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IRS

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Cincinnati, OH 45999-0038

ייייייייייייייייייוייייייייי

160077-1-25-1 P9 T206 71960 1 AV 0.471

NANE LOS INC

% HEIDI LAHTEENMAA

3580 S OCEAN BLVD APТ 4B

PALM BEACH FL 33480-6465

For your reference

Notice name CP148A

Notice date July 10, 2023

Employer ID XX-XXX7903

number

For more information

Visit irs.gov/cp 148a to learn more about

this notice and what to do and avoid waiting
on the phone.

We changed your mailing address

We updated your mailing address in our records because the address entered on a tax return or Form 8822-B was different

from the one in our records. We will now mail notices and letters to the address above. In addition, we sent an address

confirmation notice to your previous mailing address.

What does this mean

이

• Our update may be for minor changes in word and abbreviations (e.g., ST instead of Street). We recommend you verify your

full address, abbreviations, and zip code using the United State Postal Service (USPS) address look up tool. This will ensure

your address meets the mailing standards and avoid minor changes from happening in the future.

Review your most recent filed returns or Form 8822-B to verify that an address update was required.

If your address should not have been changed, you can call us at 800-829-0115, visit irs.gov/addresschange for more

information or write to us at the address in upper left corner.

Caution for employers regarding third party payroll providers:

If we find any issues with an account, we send a letter or notice to your address of record. We strongly caution any

employer against changing the address of record to that of a payroll service provider or other third party as it may

significantly limit our ability to inform the employer of tax matters involving the business.

The employer is ultimately responsible for depositing and paying all federal employment tax liabilities.

For more information visit irs.gov/outsourcing-payroll-duties.

Keep this notice for your records.

Please be sure you (or your tax preparer) always enter your correct mailing address on tax returns in exactly the same way

every time you file unless you change your mailing address after you filed your last return.



 

 

 

 
 

 

010503

IRS

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Cincinnati, OH 45999-0038

010503.327500.182082.21860 1 AV 0.398 530

ןיייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי
NANE LOS INC

3580 S OCEAN BLVD APT 4B

PALM BEACH FL 33480-6465

Notice

Notice date

Employer ID number
To contact us

Page 1 of 1

CP148A

April 26, 2021
XX-XXX7903

Phone 800-829-0115

4

We changed your mailing address

We updated our records for your mailing
address.

We update our records anytime the address
entered on a tax return is different from what

we have in our records, or a Form 8822-B is
received.

The address shown above is where we will mail

any IRS notice or letter about your tax account.

We also sent a confirmation notice to your

previous mailing address.

Caution for employers regarding
third-party payroll providers

Additional information

What you need to do

Our update to your address may be for minor changes in words and abbreviations, such

as using "Street" rather than "St." in your address. To avoid confusion, you or your tax
preparer should always enter your correct mailing address in exactly the same way

every time you file tax returns.

If the mailing address for IRS notices and letters shown above is correct,

you do not need to do anything.

If the mailing address shown above is incorrect, call or write to us using the

contact information at the top of this page. If you call, please review the most recent

tax returns you filed for differences in addresses entered. For written correspondence,

include a copy of this notice.

If we find any issues with an account, we send a letter or notice to your address of

record. We strongly caution any employer against changing the address of record to

that of a payroll service provider or other third party as it may significantly limit our

ability to inform the employer of tax matters involving the business. The employer is

ultimately responsible for depositing and paying all federal employment tax liabilities.

For more Information, visit www.irs.gov and search keywords, "Change of Address" or

"Outsourcing Payroll Duties."

Visit www.irs.gov/cp148a.

For tax forms, instructions, and publications, visit www.irs.gov/forms-pubs or call
800-TAX-FORM (800-829-3676).

Keep this notice for your records.

If you need assistance, please don't hesitate to contact us.



 
 

 

 

075745

IRS

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Ogden, UT 84201-0038

075745.322100.154761.21198 1 AV 0.398 530

יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי

NANE LOS INC

3580 S OCEAN BLVD APT 4B

PALM BEACH FL 33480-6465

Notice

Notice date

Employer ID number
To contact us

Page 1 of 1

CP148B

April 5, 2021

XX-XXX7903

Phone 800-829-0115

We changed your mailing address

We updated our records for your mailing address.

We update our records anytime the address

entered on a tax return is different from what we

have in our records, or a Form 8822-B is

received.

The address shown above is where we previously

sent IRS notices and letters about your tax

account. We will no longer mail notices and

letters to that address. We also sent a

confirmation notice to your new mailing address.

Caution for employers regarding
third-party payroll providers

Additional information

What you need to do

Our update to your address may be for minor changes in words and abbreviations, such

as using "Street" rather than "St." in your address. To avoid confusion, you or your tax

preparer should always enter your correct mailing address in exactly the same way

every time you file tax returns.

If there should not be a change to your address, call or write to us using the

contact information at the top of this page. If you call, please review the most recent

tax returns you filed for differences in addresses entered. For any written

correspondence, include a copy of this notice. We can address concerns more quickly
via telephone.

If we find any issues with an account, we send a letter or notice to your address of

record. We strongly caution any employer against changing the address of record to

that of a payroll service provider or any other third party as it may significantly limit our

ability to inform the employer of tax matters involving the business. The employer is

ultimately responsible for depositing and paying all federal employment tax liabilities.

For more information, visit www.irs.gov and search keywords, "Change of Address" or

"Outsourcing Payroll Duties.

Visit www.irs.gov/cp148b.
For tax forms, instructions, and publications, visit www.irs.gov/forms-pubs or call

800-TAX-FORM (800-829-3676).

Keep this notice for your records.

If you need assistance, please don't hesitate to contact us.



 
 

L N 

Nov 28, 2024 

I used this address briefly but was years before my whistle blowing attempt. Not sure if it was used in some shenanigans 

as I also got some COVID/disaster relief checks in 2022 worth like ~$80,000 approx, that I mailed back. Not sure why my 

neighbor got them at #804 to begin with, and placed them at my doorstep, but doesn’t surprise me as this condo is and 

has been beyond shady, just as was the last one I was living in. In a nutshell I’ve been tormented by some organized 

criminal gangs for over 5 years now sadly. FBI and others are out of reach      Not sure what I’ve done to the government 

to be punished this severely??? 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

L N 

Nov 21, 2024 

For some reason the IRS kept changing my mailing address multiple times to my previous address down the street. I 

called them and kept changing the address back to this current one, but it would just revert  
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L N 

Nov 28, 2024 

I recently sent this to the IRS and they have marked me as identity theft victim and who knows what else  



 
 

L N 

Nov 28, 2024 

My business name also has had variations. I got a new tax lawyer a few months ago, and somehow their computer 

system let giving me a wrong business name “Nani Lost Ink” instead of Nane Lost Inc. Regardless, the phone call 

verifications this company uses, also went to Philippines, or maybe China would be more accurate?  

 



 
 

 

L N 

Nov 28, 2024 

Not sure why this has 2 addresses? 

 

 

 

 



 

Control number
1342

1 Wages, other
130000.00

nsation 2 Fed thheld
39722.28

d Control numb
1342 1 Wages, tips, other

130000.00
2 Fed

39722.28
OMB NO. 1545-0008 3 Social security1000.00

4 Social security tax withheld OMB NO. 1545-00088060.00
5 Medicare wages and tips

130000.00
6 Medicare tax withheld

1885.00

This information is being

Intemal Revenue Service.

3 Social security wages
130000.00

4 Social security tax withheld
8060.00

5 Medicare wages and
130000.00

6 Medicare tax withheld

1885.00
c Employer's name, address and ZIP code

NANE LOS INC
3580 S Ocean Blvd Apt 4B
PALM BEACH, FL 33480

c Employer's name, address and ZNANE 1OS ZIP codeINC
3580 S Ocean Blvd Apt 4BPALM BEACH, FL 33480

7 Social security tips 8 Allocated tips 9 7 Social security tips 8 Allocated tips 9

10 Dependent care benefits 11 Nonqualified plans 12a See instructions for box 12 10 Dependent care benefits 11 Nonqualified plans 12a See instructions for b

12b 12c 12d 126 12c

tification number (EIN)
843977903

a Employee's social security number b Employer identification number (EIN)
537-41-3373 843977903

Employee's social secunt
537-41-3373

13 Statutory Hetirer Third-party 14 13 Slatuiory Retremant Thurd-party 14 Other
employee

e Employee's name, address and ZIP code

HEIDI LAHTEENMAA

3540 S OCEAN BLVD, SUITE 805

PALM BEACH, FL 33480

2022

This information is being

Revenue Service. If you
are required to fie a tax

retum, a negligence
enalty or other sanction

osed on you
if this income lis taxable

15 State Employer's state ID No. 16 State wages, tips, e

W-2 Wage and

Copy C-For

EMPLOYEE'S RECORDS

(See Notice to Employee on
back of Copy B).

e Employee's name, address and ZIP code

HEIDI LAHTEENMAA

3540 S OCEAN BLVD SUITE 805

PALM BEACH, FL 33480

2022
W-2

15 State

Wage and Tax
Statement

Copy B-To Be Filed

With Employee's
FEDERAL Tax return

Employer's state ID No.

d Control number
1342

1 Wages, tips.
130000.00

2 Federal income tax withheld
39722.28

d Control number

1342
1 Wages, tips, other compensa 2 Fede withhel

130000.00

OMB NO 1545-0008
3 Social security wages 4 Social security tax withheld OMB NO. 1545-0008

3 Social se Social security tax withheld

130000.00 8060.00 130000.00

39722.28

8060.00

5 Medicare wages and tips
130000.00

6 Medicare tax withheld
1885.00

ledicare wages and tips
130000.00

6 Medicare tax withheld
1885.00

c Employer's name, address and ZIP code
NANÉ LOS INC

3580 S Ocean Blvd Apt 4B
PALM BEACH, FL 33480

c Employer's name, address and ZIP code

NANE LOS INC

3580 S Ocean Blvd Apt 4B
PALM BEACH, FL 33480

7 Social security tips 8 Allocated tips Social security tip 8 Allocated tips

10 Dependent care benefits 1 Nonqualified plans 12a 10 Dependent care benefits nqualified plans 128

12b 12c 12d 12c 12d

b Employer idenitification number (EIN)
a Employee's social security numb

537-41-3373
b Employer identification number (EIN)

77903

Employee's socíal security number
537-41-3373

13 Statutory Rebirement
14 Other 13 Statutory Retirement Third-party 14 Other

mployee

e Employee's name, address and ZIP

HEIDI LAHTEENMAА
3540 S OCEAN BLVD, SUITE 805

PALM BEACH, FL 33480

2022
15 State Employer's state ID No. State wages, tips, etc.

Wage and Tax
W-2 statemen

Copy 2-To Be Filed With

Employee's State, City, o

Local income Tax Return.

FROM:

NANE LOS INC

3580 S Ocean Blvd A
pt 4B

3580
PALM BEACH, FL 3

3480

Important Tax Docu
ment Enclosed

Service

e Employee's name, address and ZIP code

HEIDI LAHTEENMAA

3540 S OCEAN BLVD, SUITE 805

PALM BEACH, FL 33480

2022 15 tate.Empiloyer's state iD No.

Wage and
W-2Wage andStatement

Copy 2-To Be Filed With

Employee's State, City, or
Local Income Tax Return.

Hasler

State wages, tips, etc

FIRST-CLASS MA

01/23/2023

US POSTAGE$000.60

HEIDI LAHTEENMAA
3540 S OCEAN BLVD, SUITE 805
PALM BEACH, FL 33480

ZIP 34997

011E1168220

First-Class Mail



 
 

L N 

Nov 28, 2024 

Please see how I lost ~ half of my income in 2023 due to Teladoc patient rotations, as somehow my schedule was blocked 

so my patients could not get in to see me in time. This was happening throughout the platform and with my colleagues 

Dr. Garay, Dr. Gassama and Dr. Shah.  

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

Payer's Name:
Teladoc Health Medical Group, P.А.

1945 Lakepointe Drive
Lewisville, TX 75057

Recipient's Name:

NANE LOS INC

HEIDI LAHTEENMAA

805

3540 S OCEAN BLVD

SOUTH PALM BEACH, FL 33480

2023 Form 1099-MI
SC

Miscellaneous Informa
tion

OMB No. 1545-0115

Copy B For Recipient

This is important tax information and is being

furnished to the IRS. If you are required to file a

return, a negligence penalty or other sanction may

be imposed on you if this income is taxable and the

IRS determines that it has not been reported.

For questions about this form, contact Teladoc

Health Medical Group, P.A. at 8057788080

Payer's federal
identification number:

20-1020949

Box 6: Medical and health care

payments

Instructions for Recipient

$317,285.00

Recipient's taxpayer identification number (TIN).).ForFor your protection, this form may show only
the last four digits of your social security number (SSN), individual taxpayer identification number
(ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number (EIN).

However, the payer has reported your complete TIN to the IRS,

Account number. May show an account or other unique number the payer assigned to distinguish

your account.

Amounts shown may be subject to self-employment (SE) tax.Individuals should see the
Instructions for Schedule SE (Form 1040). Corporations, fiduciaries, or partnerships must report the

amounts on the appropriate line of their tax returns.

Form 1099-MISC incorrect? If this form is incorrect or has been issued in error, contact the payer.

If you cannot get this form corrected, attach an explanation to your tax return and report your
information correctly.

Box 1. Report rents from real estate on Schedule E (Form 1040), However, report rents on
Schedule C (Form 1040) if you provided significant services to the tenant, sold real estate as a

business, or rented personal property as a business. See Pub. 527.

Box 2. Report royalties from oil, gas, or mineral properties; copyrights; and patents on Schedule E

(Form 1040). However, report payments for a working interest as explained inin thethe ScheduleS E

(Form 1040) instructions. For royalties on timber, coal, and iron ore, see Pub. 544.

Box 3. Generally, report this amountreport this amount on the "Other income" line of Schedule 1 (Form 1040) and

identify the payment. The amount shown may be payments received as the beneficiary of a

deceased employee, prizes, awards, taxable damages, Indian gaming profits, or other taxable

income. See Pub. 525. If it is trade or business income, report this amount on Schedule C or F

(Form 1040).

Box 4. Shows backup withholding or withholding on Indian gaming profits. Generally a payer must
backup withhold ifyou did not furnish your TIN. See Form W-9 and Pub. 505 for more information.

Report this amount on your income tax return as tax withheld

Box 5. Shows the amount paid to you as a fishing boat crew member by the operator, who

considers you to be self-employed. Self-employed individuals must report this amount on Schedule

C (Form 1040). See Pub. 334.

Box 6. For individuals, report on Schedule C (Form 1040).

Recipient's
identification number:
XXXXX3373

Box 7. If checked, consumer products totaling $5,000 or more were sold to you for resale, on a

buy-sell, a deposit-commission, or other basis. Generally, report any income from your sale of
these products on Schedule C (Form 1040).

Box 8. Shows substitute payments in lieu of dividends or tax-exempt interest received by your

broker on your behalf as a result of a loan of your securities. Report on the "Other income" line of
Schedule 1 (Form 1040).

Box 9. Report this amount on Schedule F (Form 1040).

Box 10. Shows gross proceeds paid to an attorney in connection with legal services. Report only
the taxable part as income on your return.

Box 11. Shows the amount of cash you received for the sale of fish if you are in the trade or

business of catching fish.

Box 12. May show current year deferrals as aa nonemployee under a nonqualifiednond deferred
compensation (NQDC) plan that is subject to the requirements of section 409A plus any earnings
on current and prior year deferrals.

Box 13. If the FATCA filing requirement box is checked, the payer is reporting on this Form 1099 to

satisfy its account reporting requirement under chapter 4 of the Internal Revenue Code. You may
also have a filing requirement. See the Instructions for Form 8938.

Box 14. Shows your total compensation of excess golden parachute payments subject to a 20%
excise tax. See your tax return instructions for where to report.

Box 15. Showss incomeincome asas aa nonemployee under an NQDC plan that does not meet the

requirements of section 409A. Any amount included in box 12 that is currently taxable is also

included in this box. Report this amount as income on your tax return. This income is also subjectas
to a substantial additional tax to bebe reported on Form 1040, 1040-SR, or 1040-NR. See the

instructions for your tax return.

Boxes 16-18. Show state or iocai income tax witnneid from the payments.

Future developments. For the latest information about developments related to Form 1099-MISC

and its instructions, suchh asas legislationle enacted after they were published, go to

www.irs.gov/Form1099MISC.

Free File Program. Go to www.irs.gov/FreeFile to see if you qualify for no-cost online federal tax

preparation, e-filing, and direct deposit or payment options.



 
 

L N 

Nov 28, 2024 

I have no idea why the numbers would not match, unless it’s the criminal gangs pulling money in between doing tax 

fraud, but I just got this letter, so I need to deal with this. 
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TFG <skaplan@fuoco.com>

Date: Thu, Dec 14, 2023 at 2:30 AM

Subject: URGENT NOTICE: Lou Fuoco,

CPA, Warns of Scam and Phishing Attack

To: <nanelosinc@gmail.com>

Accounting and Tax
Powered By

Certifio

Urgent message from
Lou Fuocо, СРА, СЕРА,

CVB,

regarding scam attack!

It has been brought to our attention that a client was emailed fraudulently by a
scammer impersonating Rosanna Fuoco, and asked to pay an invoice

electronically via ACH Direct Deposit to an account number that would be

provided upon reply! We want to warn clients and assure you that neither Fuoco

Group employees, nor those of any of its TFG Related Entities, will ever ask that
invoice payments be remitted electronically to our bank account via ACH Direct

Deposit. If bank information is forwarded to you as part of a scam or phishing
attack, please ignore it and let your Fuoco/TFG account manager know. Do not
share any invoice information, bank information, financial or personal details

with someone asking for an immediate payment or bank transfer.

Our security consultants are investigating, it appears to be an isolated incident.

No company information, or client information has been breached at this time.
Proper and effective safeguards are in place, and are constantly assessed and
audited. If you have any concerns, please email us immediately at

CPA@fuoco.com. Thank you.

You may also contact Lou directly with questions or concerns at

Ifuoco @fuoco.com.



  
From Payroll service  
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Palm Beach County Sheriff's Off
ice

Incident Details

Comments

Comment Date User ID Call Sign
Device

01/22/2023 19:34 5860
19B12

82878MD

IADVISED HEIDI TO TAKE HER EQUIPMENT BACK TO AT&T TO BE CHECKED, HEIDI BELIEVES SOMEONE ALSO HACKED HER PHONE, SHE SHOWED ME 8 PHONES THATSHE STATED KEEP GETTING HACKED.

ALSO INSTRUCTED HER TO GO TO TMOBIL AND HAVE THE PHONES RESET BACKTO FACTORY SETTINGS. I RECOMMENDED SHE CHANGE HER FRONT DOOR LOCKS IF IT MAKES HER FEEL SAFER. NO

FINANCIAL FUNDS HAVE BEEN REMOVED FROM ANY ACCOUNTS. SHE WAS ALSO ADVISED TO GET A CREDIT REPORT AND TO CONTACTTHE DMV TO CONFIRM NO SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY. I LEFT HEIDI AN

IDENTITY THEFT BOOKLET FOR FUTURE REFERNCE.

01/22/2023 19:17 37705
SR1

19811-1004/1004

01/22/2023 18:14 35816

:Pers 2 LAHTEENMAA, HEIDI: 5495 VLD CLASS E NR

01/22/2023 18:11 37705

19812-SW 1092

01/22/2023 17:53 25043

PREV/HAZ NOT REL

01/22/2023 17:53 25043

CALLER WANTS 1025 BELIEVES HER ACCOUNTS ARE BEING HACKED

No Vehicles are associated with this Incident

No Associated Incidents Exist

CHRLF

SR1

EC3

EC3

Call Taker

Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office
Incident Details

Device ID Received Created by
Call Source

EC3 1/22/2023 5:51:00 PM Jason Sheldon WPH2

Time Stamps

Created Saved

01/22/2023 17:51:31

Created to Saved

00:01:44

01/22/2023 17:53:16

Saved to Dispatched

First Unlt Dispatched First Unit Enroute

01/22/2023 17:54:11

Created to Dispatched Dispatched to Enroute Enroute to Arrived

00:00:55 00:02:40 00:03:17 00:03:43

01/22/2023 17:57:29

First Unit Arrived

01/22/2023 18:01:13

Route Closed

01/22/2023 19:34:53

Arrived to Closed

01:33:39

Last Update

01/22/2023 19:34:53

Total

01:43:22

Callsign Disp Disp 2 Disp 3 Disp 4 Disp 5 Dispatch Time Enroute Time Arrived Time Clear Time Badge Officer

19812 C 01/22/2023 17:54:11 01/22/2023 17:57:29 01/22/2023 18:01:13 01/22/2023 19:34:53 5860 Jason T Laforte

19811 BU 01/22/2023 18:22:23 01/22/2023 18:23:00 01/22/2023 18:31:18 01/22/2023 19:22:53 7920 Leon R. La Beach

Detail

Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office
Incident Details

Incident ID Report Number Incident Date Initial Type Current Tyре Source Status Initial Priority Current Priority
202300078996 01/22/2023 17:53:16 53- EMBEZZLEMENT/FRAUD 68- POLICE SERVICE CALL ANI/ALI Inactive 4 4

Location

Location

LECHATEAU ROYAL CONDO @ 3540 S OCEAN BLVD

Premise Hazards

Intersection

People

INITIAL CALLER Apartment

LAHTEENMAA, HEIDI

Phone Building

702 7556142

Birthdate Gender

City Zip Floor Apartment Building Latitude

SOUTH PALM BEACH 33480 805 26.59188349

Subdivision District Beat Area Sector Longitude

19 19-11 D19 D19S1 (80.03748127)

Luerts T

Address

City

DriversLicense

OTHER Apartment Address

LAHTEENMAA, HEID! APT 805 3540 S OCEAN BLVD

Phone Building City

PALM BEACH

DriversLicense
Birthdate Gender

10/25/1977 F L350333778850 - FL
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Nov 26, 2024 

A letter from my lovely German landlord Rose from this summer. Not sure why this came through. Please see the line when she 

discusses texting me but the texts “disappear “. 

 


